
SUMMER LEAGUE FIXTURES 2024
Home Team Away Team

Week 1

Monday 17 June 2024 Rossett Alliance v Bring it On!

Monday 17 June 2024 Straight outta Copt Hew v Joe's Heroes

Tuesday 18 June 2024 Racqueteers v Rossett Rotters

Tuesday 18 June 2024 Wombats v The Young Ones

Thursday 20 June 2024 Young Guns v Ping Pong bandits

Week 2

Monday 24 June 2024 Joe's Heroes v Racqueteers

Monday 24 June 2024 Rossett Rotters v Young Guns

Monday 24 June 2024 The Young Ones v Rossett Alliance

Wednesday 26 June 2024 Bring it On! v Farnham Internationals

Wednesday 26 June 2024 Ping Pong bandits v Wombats

Week 3

Monday 01 July 2024 Farnham Internationals v The Young Ones

Monday 01 July 2024 Rossett Alliance v Ping Pong bandits

Tuesday 02 July 2024 Racqueteers v Straight outta Copt Hew 

Tuesday 02 July 2024 Wombats v Rossett Rotters

Thursday 04 July 2024 Young Guns v Joe's Heroes

Week 4

Monday 08 July 2024 Joe's Heroes v Wombats

Monday 08 July 2024 Rossett Rotters v Rossett Alliance

Monday 08 July 2024 The Young Ones v Bring it On!

Monday 08 July 2024 Straight outta Copt Hew v Young Guns

Wednesday 10 July 2024 Ping Pong bandits v Farnham Internationals

Week 5

Monday 15 July 2024 Farnham Internationals v Rossett Rotters

Monday 15 July 2024 Rossett Alliance v Joe's Heroes

Tuesday 16 July 2024 Wombats v Straight outta Copt Hew 

Wednesday 17 July 2024 Bring it On! v Ping Pong bandits

Thursday 18 July 2024 Young Guns v Racqueteers

Week 6

Monday 22 July 2024 Joe's Heroes v Farnham Internationals

Monday 22 July 2024 Rossett Rotters v Bring it On!

Monday 22 July 2024 Straight outta Copt Hew v Rossett Alliance

Tuesday 23 July 2024 Racqueteers v Wombats

Wednesday 24 July 2024 Ping Pong bandits v The Young Ones

Week 7

Monday 29 July 2024 Farnham Internationals v Straight outta Copt Hew 

Monday 29 July 2024 Rossett Alliance v Racqueteers

Monday 29 July 2024 The Young Ones v Rossett Rotters

Tuesday 30 July 2024 Wombats v Young Guns

Wednesday 31 July 2024 Bring it On! v Joe's Heroes

Week 8

Monday 05 August 2024 Joe's Heroes v The Young Ones

Monday 05 August 2024 Rossett Rotters v Ping Pong bandits

Monday 05 August 2024 Copt Hewick v Bring it On!

Tuesday 06 August 2024 Racqueteers v Farnham Internationals

Thursday 08 August 2024 Young Guns v Rossett Alliance

Week 9

Monday 12 August 2024 Farnham Internationals v Young Guns

Monday 12 August 2024 Rossett Alliance v Wombats

Monday 12 August 2024 The Young Ones v Copt Hewick

Wednesday 14 August 2024 Bring it On! v Racqueteers

Wednesday 14 August 2024 Ping Pong bandits v Joe's Heroes

Week 10

Monday 19 August 2024 Joe's Heroes v Rossett Rotters

Monday 19 August 2024 Copt Hewick v Ping Pong bandits

Tuesday 20 August 2024 Racqueteers v The Young Ones

Tuesday 20 August 2024 Wombats v Farnham Internationals

Thursday 21 August 2024 Young Guns v Bring it On!

Week 11

Monday 26 August 2024 Farnham Internationals v Rossett Alliance

Monday 26 August 2024 Rossett Rotters v Copt Hewick

Monday 26 August 2024 The Young Ones v Young Guns

Wednesday 28 August 2024 Ping Pong bandits v Racqueteers

Wednesday 28 August 2024 Bring it On! v Wombats


